Copyright © 2002 Avnet, Inc. AVNET and the AV logo are registered trademarks of Avnet, Inc. AVALON, AVALON & Design, and AVNET AVENUE & Design are trademarks of Avnet, Inc.  All other brands are the property
of their respective owners.
Avnet Design Services  Rev 2.0         09/09/2002
Released  Literature # ADS-002904
Xilinx® Virtex™-II Development Kit
by
Avnet Design Services
user’s guide

   System connectivity
   High density ASIC replacement
Ordering Information
The following table lists the development system part numbers and
available software options. Internet link at
Part Number Hardware
ADS-XLX-V2-DEV1500 Xilinx Virtex-II Development Kit populated
with an XC2V1500 device
ADS-XLX-MB-DEV1500
Xilinx Virtex-II Development Kit bundled
with Communications/Memory Module and
MicroBlaze Core License
ADS-XLX-V2-DEV1500XP
Xilinx Virtex-II Development Kit populated
with an XC2V1500 device & high-current
power supply
ADS-V2-MB-DEV1500XP
Xilinx Virtex-II Development Kit bundled
with Communications/Memory Module,
MicroBlaze Core License & high-current
power supply
ADS-XLX-V2-DEV4000 Xilinx Virtex-II Development Kit populated
with an XC2V4000 device
ADS-XLX-MB-DEV4000
Xilinx Virtex-II Development Kit bundled
with Communications/Memory Module and
MicroBlaze Core License
ADS-XLX-V2-DEV4000XP
Xilinx Virtex-II Development Kit populated
with an XC2V4000 device & high-current
power supply
ADS-V2-MB-DEV4000XP
Xilinx Virtex-II Development Kit bundled
with Communications/Memory Module,
MicroBlaze Core License & high-current
power supply
ADS-XLX-V2-DEV6000XP
Xilinx Virtex-II Development Kit populated
with an XC2V6000 device & high-current
power supply
ADS-V2-MB-DEV6000XP
Xilinx Virtex-II Development Kit bundled
with Communications/Memory Module,
MicroBlaze Core License & high-current
power supply
Copyright © 2002 Avnet, Inc. AVNET and the AV logo are registered trademarks of Avnet, Inc. AVALON Reference Design System, AVNET AVENUE, and AVNET AVENUE & Design are trademarks of
Avnet, Inc. All other brands and trademarks are property of their respective owners.
Avnet Design Services 4 of 23 Rev 2.0         09/09/2002
Released  Literature # ADS-002904
This document is intended to give the user a basic understanding of the design and use of the Virtex-II
Development Board.  It will detail the hardware components and their functional purpose.
The Virtex-II Development Kit is part of the Avalon Reference Design System™, provides a baseline
development backplane, which incorporates a high density; high I/O Virtex-II FPGA, memory functionality,
basic I/O functionality, and interface connections for development module installation. The intent is to provide a
functional baseline card development kit with optimal circuit functionality while providing the interface capability
to allow the user to add, via the connector interfaces, evaluation boards containing their desired/unique circuit
functionality to integrate. The capability to install evaluation boards onto the Virtex-II Development Kit allows
FPGA integration between multiple platforms and I/O standards if desired.
The heart of the Virtex-II Development Board is the Xilinx XC2V1500 FPGA, XC2V4000 FPGA or XC2V6000
FPGA.  The Virtex-II Field-Programmable Gate Array device utilized in this design is the XC2V1500-5FG896C
(528 total I/O) in a FF896 package (fine pitch BGA) or the XC2V4000-4FF1152C or greater (824 total I/O) in a